Requested by Senator CAMPOS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1060

- On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, after "of" insert "a".
- In line 42, delete "personal identifying" and insert "personally
- 3 identifiable".
- On page 4, line 2, delete "personal identifying" and insert "personally
- 5 identifiable".
- 6 After line 3, insert:
- 7 "(7) In lieu of providing a list of standard charges for shoppable services
- 8 under subsection (2) of this section, a hospital may make publicly available
- 9 an Internet-based price estimator tool that:
- "(a) Is deemed by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services to meet
- the requirements under section 2718(e) of the federal Public Health Service
- 12 Act, 42 U.S.C. 300gg-18; or
- "(b)(A) Provides a price estimate for the shoppable services described in
- subsections (3) and (4) of this section;
- 15 "(B) Allows a person to use the tool to obtain an estimate of the amount
- the hospital charges for the shoppable service, and associated ancillary ser-
- 17 vices as applicable; and
- "(C) Is prominently available through the hospital's website:
- 19 "(i) Free of charge;
- "(ii) Without requiring a person to establish a user account or password;
- 21 and

"(iii) Without requiring a person to submit personally identifiable infor-

2 mation.".
